#### 900272794 11/25/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mark Rampolla		11/20/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZICO, LLC
Street Address:	2221 Park Place
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78328140	ZICO
Serial Number:	78413610	AMAZINGLY BALANCED

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6783654450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 678-365-4444

Email: TMdocketing@Parksiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Parks IP Law LLC
Address Line 1: 730 Peachtree St. NE

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZICO, LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandon Jackson
Signature:	/Brandon Jackson/

900272794 REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0221

o \$65.00 783281.

Date:	11/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Zico Assignment#page1.tif source=Zico Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0222

## CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made effective as of August 26, 2004 (the "Effective Date") by and between Mark Rampolla, a United States citizen ("Assignor"), and Zico, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Trademark Assignment dated as of August 26, 2004, pursuant to which Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned, and transferred to Assignee, among other assets, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with all registrations and applications for registration therefor and the good will symbolized by the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now desire to clarify certain terms of the Trademark Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks as used in connection with beverages, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of any or all Trademarks, throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

MARK RAMPOLLA

Individual

Mark Rampolla

Date

ZICO, LLC

Delaware limited liability company

By: Mark Rampolla

Title

Date

# **SCHEDULE A**

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Application No.	
ZICO	United States	78/328,140	
ZICO	Community Trademark (European Union)	003951027	
AMAZINGLY BALANCED	United States	78/413,610	

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005160 FRAME: 0224